Input and Output: Offset Reflective System ORS18a for relative CIELAB huéhap,a,rel = hab/360 = 87/360 = 0.24

Data for any device (d) or
elementary (e) colour:
HIC* g
hue text for the colours
of this page:
H*q = R75Yy
triangle lightnessT*

ORS20a; adapted (a) CIELAB data
name L*=L* a*; b*a Crapah*apal

70.9 4438

-10.2 954

-65.0 29.6

-25.5 -415

29.5 -404

79.3 -0.2

0.0 0.0

0.0 0.0

58.7 27.9

-2.8 715

-42.4 13.6

14 -464

I* =075 /v

brilliance I*

1-0660313F8L0 OQE280-70

I
075

chroma C*

Data for maximum colour (Ma):
LabCh*q ma: 78 4 84 84 87
HIC* 4,ma: R75Y_100_10q
rgbic*d,ma:
1.0 0.76 0.0 1.0 1.0
triangle lightnessT*
%Gamut
U*rel = 92
%Regularity
9*H,rel = 57
g*c,rel = 58

ORS20a; adapted (a) CIELAB data
H*q L*=L* qa*a  b*y C*apah*ap4

ROOY_100_109 45.4
R25Y_100_109 53.0
R50Y_100_109 64.9
R75Y_100_10Q 78.6
Y00G_100_109 87.8
Y25G_100_109 81.2
Y50G_100_109 70.6
Y75G_100_109 57.9
GOO0B_100_109 50.0
G25B_100_109 52.9
G50B_100_109 56.8
G75B_100_109 41.7
BOOR_100_109 25.0
B25R_100_109 35.6
B50R_100_109 46.1
B75R_100_109 45.9

70.9 44.8
53.4 5438
28.9 68.6
43 847
-10.2 95.4
-17.0 84.3
-29.7 66.5
-48.3 45.8
-65.0 29.6
-48.6 -8.0
-25.5 -41.5
-1.2 -40.6
29.5 -40.4
58.6 -20.7
79.3 -0.2
742 21.1
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1*=100

I¥=080
v

brilliance I*

I
(01]0)

chroma C*




Input and Output: Offset Reflective System ORS18a for relative CIELAB huéhap,a,rel= han/360 = 76/360 = 0.21

Data for any device (d) or Data for maximum colour (Ma):

c ORS20a; adapted (a) CIELAB data * . ORS20a; adapted (a) CIELAB data
elemfgzry (e) colour O ICIU R Il LabChe,ma: 70 17 75 77 76 [l P o, el
hue text for the colours , 72.2 344 HICe,ma: R75Y_100_10€ ROOY_100_100 45.6

: . , 6 -3.6 90.4 robic*e Ma: R25Y_100_109 50.5
of tmf pj%e?SY , 6 -62.119.9 190 Oegvlao 0 10 10 R50Y_100_109 60.2
e e Ce. 0 -36.2-27.2 c g g g d R75Y_100_109 70.9
triangle lightnessT* : 2 12 -40.6 triangle lightness T* Y00G_100_100 83.6
47.7 -29.1 %Gamut Y25G_100_109 74.5

0.0 0.0 . i Y50G_100_109 62.6

00 0.0 U*rel = 92 Y75G_100_109 54.1

58.7 27.9 PR [FETIVYASIGOOB_100_109 50.6

-2.8 715 PR TPV AR G25B_100_109 53.0

-42.4 13.6 Aol et G50B_100_100 55.0

1.4 -46.4 ! G75B_100_109 53.3

I*=100

I¥=080
v

brilliance I*

I* =075 /v

brilliance I*

075 080
chroma C* chroma C*

1-0461313F0L0 OE280-71



Input and Output: Offset Reflective System ORS18a for relative CIELAB huéhap,a,rel = hab/360 = 87/360 = 0.24

Data for any device (d) or Data for maximum colour (Ma):

: ORS20a; adapted (a) CIELAB data * . ORS20a; adapted (a) CIELAB data
elerﬂfgzry (e) colour | e e ) LabCh'qve: 78 4 84 84 57 [ P o, el
hue text for the colours , . 72692 gg.i H'E f,Ma- R75Y_100_10@ Sggz_igg_igg gg.g ;g.g gj.g

i c -10.2 95. rgbic : _100_ . : .
of tmf pf\gRe7.5Y 0 -65.0 29.6 190 Od%a 50 10 10 R50Y_100_109 64.9 28.9 68.6
d= d , 8 -255-415 c 0 0 2 g R75Y_100_10Q9 78.6 4.3 84.7
triangle lightnessT* : 0 295 -40.4 triangle lightness T* Y00G_100_10¢ 87.8 -10.2 95.4
79.3 -0.2 } %Gamut Y25G_100_ 109 81.2 -17.0 84.3
0.0 0.0 . s Y50G_100_109 70.6 -29.7 66.5
00 00 U*rel = 92 Y75G_100_ 109 57.9 -48.3 45.8
58.7 27.9 VAR ETINA IGOOB_100_109 50.0 -65.0 29.6
-2.8 715 Wt ST G25B_100_109 52.9 -48.6 -8.0
-42.4 13.6 el er:l G508 _100 109 56.8 -25.5 -41.5
1.4 -46.4 ' G75B_100 109 41.7 -1.2 -40.6
BOOR_100_109 25.0 29.5 -40.4
B25R_100_109 35.6 58.6 -20.7
B50R_100_109 46.1 79.3 -0.2
B75R_100_109 45.9 742 21.1
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1*=100

I¥=080
v

brilliance I*

I* =075 /v

brilliance I*

075 080
chroma C* chroma C*

1-1630313F0L0 OQE280-72



Input and Output: Offset Reflective System ORS18a for relative CIELAB huéhap,a,rel= han/360 = 76/360 = 0.21

Data for any device (d) or
elementary (e) colour:
HIC* ¢
hue text for the colours
of this page:
H*e = R75Ye
triangle lightnessT*

ORS20a; adapted (a) CIELAB data
name L*=L* a*; b*a Crapah*apal

72.2 34.4

-3.6 904

-62.1 19.9

-36.2 -27.2

1.2 -40.6

47.7 -29.1

0.0 0.0

0.0 0.0

58.7 27.9

-2.8 715

-42.4 13.6

14 -464

I* =075 /v

brilliance I*

075
chroma C*

1-1431313F0L0 OQE280-73

Data for maximum colour (Ma):

LabCh*e ma: 70 17 75 77 76
HIC*e ma: R75Y_100_10@
rgbic*e ma:
1.0 0.6 0.0 1.0 1.0
triangle lightnessT*
%Gamut
U*re| =92
%Regularity
9*H,rel = 57
g*c,rel = 58

ORS20a; adapted (a) CIELAB data

H* o
ROOY_100_109 45.6
R25Y_100_109 50.5
R50Y_100_109 60.2
R75Y_100_109 70.9
Y00G_100_109 83.6
Y25G_100_109 74.5
Y50G_100_109 62.6
Y75G_100_109 54.1
GOOB_100_109 50.6
G25B_100_109 53.0
G50B_100_109 55.0
G75B_100_109 53.3
BOOR_100_109 40.2
B25R_100_109 28.1
B50R_100_109 31.1
B75R_100_109 41.4

L*=L* 5a%,

b*a C’\—ab,a'ﬁ]*ab,

1*=100

I¥=080
v

brilliance I*

I
080

chroma C*




